

Leasing and factoring statistics 31.03.2025.*

Finance Latvia Association Year 2025 Q1	31.03.2025.				
	EUR	Share, (%)	Change % vs		
			31.12.2024.	30.09.2024.	31.03.2024.
Leasing portfolio	1 920 776 859	100.0%	0.0%	0.1%	5.1%
Financial leasing	1 185 666 795	61.7%	-0.4%	-0.4%	5.4%
Operating leasing	673 746 246	35.1%	1.4%	2.6%	6.7%
Loan	61 363 817	3.2%	-5.4%	-14.7%	-13.2%
New purchases (from the beginning of the year)	194 537 054	100.0%	-	-	5.6%
Financial leasing	123 548 120	63.5%	-	-	0.9%
Operating leasing	66 918 494	34.4%	-	-	14.2%
Loan	4 070 440	2.1%	-	-	30.6%
New purchases by asset type (from the beginning of the year)	194 537 054	100.0%	-	-	5.6%
Passenger cars	133 059 547	68.4%	-	-	15.8%
Commercial transport	19 920 475	10.2%	-	-	-29.6%
Equipment, including:	41 386 841	21.3%	-	-	1.5%
<i>construction equipment</i>	12 172 350	6.3%	-	-	16.1%
<i>agricultural machinery</i>	18 780 109	9.7%	-	-	4.2%
<i>forestry machinery</i>	3 218 105	1.7%	-	-	-60.6%
<i>manufacturing equipment</i>	4 433 446	2.3%	-	-	217.8%
<i>information and communication technology equipment</i>	11 050	0.0%	-	-	-87.5%
<i>medical equipment</i>	678 918	0.3%	-	-	-57.7%
<i>other equipment</i>	2 092 863	1.1%	-	-	112.8%
Other assets	170 191	0.1%	-	-	14.7%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by asset type	1 920 776 859	100.0%	0.0%	0.1%	5.1%
Passenger cars	1 159 066 123	60.3%	2.3%	4.6%	9.8%
Commercial transport	241 722 451	12.6%	-3.8%	-1.6%	1.8%
Equipment, including:	500 587 594	26.1%	-3.4%	-7.8%	-5.8%
<i>construction equipment</i>	115 125 649	6.0%	-0.7%	-3.8%	-2.5%
<i>agricultural machinery</i>	262 136 413	13.6%	-5.4%	-11.7%	-9.5%
<i>forestry machinery</i>	58 483 525	3.0%	-4.9%	-4.3%	-2.7%
<i>manufacturing equipment</i>	37 226 531	1.9%	0.7%	4.9%	3.1%
<i>information and communication technology equipment</i>	1 094 978	0.1%	-6.5%	-13.1%	-25.1%
<i>medical equipment</i>	10 208 436	0.5%	0.1%	9.9%	13.7%
<i>other equipment</i>	16 312 062	0.8%	5.3%	-15.2%	-4.1%
Other assets	19 400 691	1.0%	4.9%	-9.2%	740.6%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by economic activity of customers	1 920 776 859	100.0%	0.0%	0.1%	5.1%
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries	349 913 971	18.2%	-5.5%	-11.7%	-5.8%
Mining and quarrying	4 803 637	0.3%	-0.2%	-9.0%	-19.3%
Manufacturing	96 307 419	5.0%	3.6%	1.5%	1.6%
Electricity, gas supply, heat supply and air conditioning	17 119 812	0.9%	25.0%	24.3%	31.7%
Construction	74 751 897	3.9%	6.1%	5.0%	7.3%
Wholesale and retail	212 842 755	11.1%	1.1%	2.8%	5.6%
Accommodation and catering services	6 442 076	0.3%	4.3%	9.8%	43.8%
Transport and storage	275 193 405	14.3%	-3.6%	-2.7%	0.6%
Information and communication services	129 210 285	6.7%	0.8%	3.3%	12.9%
Financial intermediation	4 722 445	0.2%	6.3%	8.9%	15.0%
Other industries	237 103 659	12.3%	0.0%	2.1%	7.7%
Private persons	512 365 497	26.7%	3.3%	6.8%	12.9%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by residence of customers	1 920 776 859	100.0%	0.0%	0.1%	5.1%
Residents	1 919 644 366	99.9%	0.0%	0.2%	5.1%
Non-residents	1 132 492	0.1%	0.8%	-40.3%	1.6%
Breakdown of leasing portfolio by term structure	1 920 776 859	100.0%	0.0%	0.1%	5.1%
Up to 1 year	231 052 153	12.0%	-2.9%	-4.6%	6.1%
From 1 to 3 years	464 293 396	24.2%	0.3%	1.2%	2.3%
From 3 to 5 years	596 323 429	31.0%	-0.1%	-1.1%	1.7%
Over 5 years	629 107 881	32.8%	1.1%	2.4%	10.5%
Factoring portfolio	235 749 084	100.0%	-1.3%	-8.3%	-2.8%
Domestic factoring	116 424 538	49.4%	1.4%	-12.3%	-6.8%
Export factoring	93 256 070	39.6%	-4.2%	-3.8%	5.0%
Import factoring	26 068 476	11.1%	-2.5%	-4.8%	-8.9%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Factoring turnover (from the beginning of the year)	296 828 771	100.0%	-	-	25.2%
Domestic factoring	170 206 851	57.3%	-	-	22.1%
Export factoring	126 621 920	42.7%	-	-	29.5%
Import factoring	0	0.0%	-	-	0.0%
Other types of factoring	0	0.0%	-	-	0.0%
Consumer goods lending portfolio	0	100.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total portfolio of leasing, factoring and consumer goods lending	2 156 525 942	100.0%	-0.1%	-0.9%	4.2%

* Data of the associate members of Finance Latvia Association